CEN ISO/TS 17573-3:2021 - Preview only Copy via ILNAS e-Shop

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION CENISO/TS17573-3
SPECIFICATION TECHNIQUE
TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATION September 2021

ICS 03.220.20; 35.240.60

English Version

Electronic fee collection - System architecture for vehicle-
related tolling - Part 3: Data dictionary (ISO/TS 17573-

Perception du télépéage - Architecture de systemes Elektronische Gebiihrenerhebung - Systemarchitektur
pour le péage lié aux véhicules - Partie 3: Dictionnaire fiir fahrzeugbezogene Maut - Teil 3: Datendefinition
de données (ISO/TS 17573-3:2021) (ISO/TS 17573-3:2021)

This Technical Specification (CEN/TS) was approved by CEN on 29 August 2021 for provisional application.

The period of validity of this CEN/TS is limited initially to three years. After two years the members of CEN will be requested to
submit their comments, particularly on the question whether the CEN/TS can be converted into a European Standard.

CEN members are required to announce the existence of this CEN/TS in the same way as for an EN and to make the CEN/TS
available promptly at national level in an appropriate form. It is permissible to keep conflicting national standards in force (in
parallel to the CEN/TS) until the final decision about the possible conversion of the CEN/TS into an EN is reached.

CEN members are the national standards bodies of Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia,
Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Norway,
Poland, Portugal, Republic of North Macedonia, Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Turkey and
United Kingdom.

. — |

EUROPEAN COMMITTEE FOR STANDARDIZATION
COMITE EUROPEEN DE NORMALISATION
EUROPAISCHES KOMITEE FUR NORMUNG

CEN-CENELEC Management Centre: Rue de la Science 23, B-1040 Brussels

© 2021 CEN  All rights of exploitation in any form and by any means reserved Ref. No. CEN ISO/TS 17573-3:2021 E
worldwide for CEN national Members.



CENISO/TS 17573-3:2021 (E)

Page

Contents

D100 0 0 LF 4T 00 o) o

doys-a SYNTI e1a £doD A[uo ma1aa1d - 1707:€-€£ST SL/OSI NAD



CEN ISO/TS 17573-3:2021 - Preview only Copy via ILNAS e-Shop

CEN ISO/TS 17573-3:2021 (E)

European foreword

This document (CEN ISO/TS 17573-3:2021) has been prepared by Technical Committee ISO/TC 204
"Intelligent transport systems" in collaboration with Technical Committee CEN/TC 278 “Intelligent
transport systems” the secretariat of which is held by NEN.

Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this document may be the subject of
patent rights. CEN shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights.

This document has been prepared under a Standardization Request given to CEN by the European
Commission and the European Free Trade Association.

Any feedback and questions on this document should be directed to the users’ national standards
body/national committee. A complete listing of these bodies can be found on the CEN websites.

According to the CEN-CENELEC Internal Regulations, the national standards organizations of the
following countries are bound to announce this Technical Specification: Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria,
Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland,
Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Republic of
North Macedonia, Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Turkey and the
United Kingdom.

Endorsement notice

The text of ISO/TS 17573-3:2021 has been approved by CEN as CEN ISO/TS 17573-3:2021 without any
modification.



CEN ISO/TS 17573-3:2021 - Preview only Copy via ILNAS e-Shop

TECHNICAL ISO/TS
SPECIFICATION 17573-3

First edition
2021-08

Electronic fee collection — System
architecture for vehicle-related
tolling —

Part 3:
Data dictionary

Perception du télépéage — Architecture de systemes pour le péage lié
aux véhicules —

Partie 3: Dictionnaire de données

Reference number
ISO/TS 17573-3:2021(E)

©1S0 2021




CEN ISO/TS 17573-3:2021 - Preview only Copy via ILNAS e-Shop

ISO/TS 17573-3:2021(E)

COPYRIGHT PROTECTED DOCUMENT

© IS0 2021

All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, or required in the context of its implementation, no part of this publication may
be reproduced or utilized otherwise in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, or posting
on the internet or an intranet, without prior written permission. Permission can be requested from either ISO at the address
below or ISO’s member body in the country of the requester.

ISO copyright office

CP 401 e Ch. de Blandonnet 8

CH-1214 Vernier, Geneva

Phone: +41 22 749 01 11

Email: copyright@iso.org

Website: www.iso.org

Published in Switzerland

ii © IS0 2021 - All rights reserved



CEN ISO/TS 17573-3:2021 - Preview only Copy via ILNAS e-Shop

Contents

1

2
3
4
5

5.1
5.2

521

522

523

5.2.4

525

5.2.6

5.2.7

528

5.29

5.2.10
5.2.11
5.2.12
5.2.13
5.2.14
5.2.15
5.2.16
5.2.17
5.2.18
5.2.19
5.2.20
5.2.21
5.2.22
5.2.23
5.2.24
5.2.25
5.2.26
5.2.27
5.2.28
5.2.29
5.2.30
5.2.31
5.2.32
5.2.33
5.2.34
5.2.35
5.2.36
5.2.37
5.2.38
5.2.39
5.2.40
5241
5.2.42
5.2.43

ISO/TS 17573-3:2021(E)

Subtypes of simple data types

ACCOUNESTATUS ..ot
ActualNUMDErOfPaSSENZETS ......ccoooiiitiieeess oo 5
FutureCharacteristics ...

Altitude. ...,

CO2EmissionValue
ContractAuthenticator
ContractSerialNumber
COPVALUE ...ttt
COUNETYT COAEO ..
DetectionMode ...,

DescriptiveCharacteristics
EmissionUnit........oinnn

EngineCharacteristics...........c........

Equipmentlccld.....ooee

EQUIPIMENTODULA ......oooooisesssesssesssssss s
EQUIPME@NESTATUS ....ooociii e
EuroValue.....
Issuerldentifier.
Latitude......
DistanceUnit ...
LocalVehicleClassld
0 Yor= Y o) 4 00 - 11 0O O O
LLOTUZITUAI ..t
PaymentSecurityData
PAYUTIT
Personal ACCOUNTINUIMDET ...
ReceiptAuthenticator
ReceiptDistance ...

ResultFin...............

Receiptlccld.......

ReceiptObuld ...

RESULEOP e
ReceiptServiceSerialNUMDET .. ... 19

TimeClassld...
B 0060 11010 D OO
TrailerType
TyreConfiguration...
UserClassld
T2 o103 T<YAN 0T 013 018 Cor= U ) oFF 21

© IS0 2021 - All rights reserved iii



