TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SPÉCIFICATION TECHNIQUE TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATION

CEN ISO/TS 17573-3

September 2021

ICS 03.220.20; 35.240.60

English Version

Electronic fee collection - System architecture for vehiclerelated tolling - Part 3: Data dictionary (ISO/TS 17573-3:2021)

Perception du télépéage - Architecture de systèmes pour le péage lié aux véhicules - Partie 3: Dictionnaire de données (ISO/TS 17573-3:2021) Elektronische Gebührenerhebung - Systemarchitektur für fahrzeugbezogene Maut - Teil 3: Datendefinition (ISO/TS 17573-3:2021)

This Technical Specification (CEN/TS) was approved by CEN on 29 August 2021 for provisional application.

The period of validity of this CEN/TS is limited initially to three years. After two years the members of CEN will be requested to submit their comments, particularly on the question whether the CEN/TS can be converted into a European Standard.

CEN members are required to announce the existence of this CEN/TS in the same way as for an EN and to make the CEN/TS available promptly at national level in an appropriate form. It is permissible to keep conflicting national standards in force (in parallel to the CEN/TS) until the final decision about the possible conversion of the CEN/TS into an EN is reached.

CEN members are the national standards bodies of Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Republic of North Macedonia, Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Turkey and United Kingdom.



EUROPEAN COMMITTEE FOR STANDARDIZATION COMITÉ EUROPÉEN DE NORMALISATION EUROPÄISCHES KOMITEE FÜR NORMUNG

CEN-CENELEC Management Centre: Rue de la Science 23, B-1040 Brussels

Contents	Page
European foreword	3

European foreword

This document (CEN ISO/TS 17573-3:2021) has been prepared by Technical Committee ISO/TC 204 "Intelligent transport systems" in collaboration with Technical Committee CEN/TC 278 "Intelligent transport systems" the secretariat of which is held by NEN.

Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this document may be the subject of patent rights. CEN shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights.

This document has been prepared under a Standardization Request given to CEN by the European Commission and the European Free Trade Association.

Any feedback and questions on this document should be directed to the users' national standards body/national committee. A complete listing of these bodies can be found on the CEN websites.

According to the CEN-CENELEC Internal Regulations, the national standards organizations of the following countries are bound to announce this Technical Specification: Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Republic of North Macedonia, Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Turkey and the United Kingdom.

Endorsement notice

The text of ISO/TS 17573-3:2021 has been approved by CEN as CEN ISO/TS 17573-3:2021 without any modification.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

ISO/TS 17573-3

First edition 2021-08

Electronic fee collection — System architecture for vehicle-related tolling —

Part 3: **Data dictionary**

Perception du télépéage — Architecture de systèmes pour le péage lié aux véhicules —

Partie 3: Dictionnaire de données





COPYRIGHT PROTECTED DOCUMENT

© ISO 2021

All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, or required in the context of its implementation, no part of this publication may be reproduced or utilized otherwise in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, or posting on the internet or an intranet, without prior written permission. Permission can be requested from either ISO at the address below or ISO's member body in the country of the requester.

ISO copyright office CP 401 • Ch. de Blandonnet 8 CH-1214 Vernier, Geneva Phone: +41 22 749 01 11 Email: copyright@iso.org Website: www.iso.org

Published in Switzerland

Contents				
Fore	eword			vi
Intr	oduction			vii
1	Scone			1
_	-	Normative references		
2	Norma	1		
3	Terms	and de	2	
4	Abbre	viated	terms	4
5			data object definitions	
3	5.1			
	5.2		es of simple data types	
	0.2	5.2.1	AccountStatus	
		5.2.2	ActualNumberOfPassengers	
		5.2.3	FutureCharacteristics	
		5.2.4	Altitude	
		5.2.5	CO2EmissionValue	
		5.2.6	ContractAuthenticator	
		5.2.7	ContractSerialNumber	
		5.2.8	CopValue	
		5.2.9	CountryCode	
		5.2.10	DetectionMode	
		5.2.11	DescriptiveCharacteristics	8
		5.2.12	EmissionUnit	8
		5.2.13	EngineCharacteristics	8
		5.2.14	EquipmentIccId	11
		5.2.15	EquipmentObuId	11
		5.2.16	EquipmentStatus	11
		5.2.17	EuroValue	
		5.2.18	IssuerIdentifier	12
		5.2.19	Latitude	
		5.2.20	DistanceUnit	
		5.2.21	LocalVehicleClassId	
		5.2.22	LocationClassId	
		5.2.23	0	
		5.2.24	PaymentSecurityData	
		5.2.25	PayUnit	
		5.2.26	Personal Account Number	
		5.2.27	ReceiptAuthenticator	
		5.2.28	ReceiptDistance	
		5.2.29	ResultFin	
		5.2.30	ReceiptIccId	
		5.2.31	ReceiptObuId	
		5.2.32	ResultOp	
		5.2.33	ReceiptServiceSerialNumber	
		5.2.34	ReceiptText	
		5.2.35	StationType	
		5.2.36	TariffClassId	
		5.2.37	Time	
		5.2.38	TimeClassId	
		5.2.39	TimeUnit	
		5.2.40	TrailerType	
		5.2.41 5.2.42	TyreConfigurationUserClassId	
		5.2.42	VehicleAuthenticator	
		5.4.43	VCIIICICAUIITIIIICAUI	Δ1